Brandeis (13-7,4-5 UAA) -vs- Rochester (NY) (9-11,3-6 UAA)
02/04/24 at Louis Alexander Palestra, Rochester, NY

Date: 02/04/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;ﬁ:cg? 28"8 Brandeis 31 44 75
Site: Louis Alexander Palestra, Rochester, NY Rochester (NY) 45 27 72
Referees: Devon Maio, Tyler Wilson, James Salamone
Brandeis 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Bender,Jake * 30 6-8 3-4 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 15
01 Adusei,Sam =3 26 6-11 1-4 2-3 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 1 15
33 Using,Aedan * 22 5-10 0-0 5-6 1-5 6 3 1 0 0 3 15
21  Otoo,Gilbert =3 28 1-8 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 1 2
15 Walters,Kyle * 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
22  Zene,Quron 22 4-7 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 11
13 Cadogan,Matthew 16 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 8
02 Edwards,Ethan 19 2-8 1-6 0-2 1-3 4 4 3 3 0 4 5
03 Perez-Miralles,David 20 0-0 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
23  Perez,Enrique 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-60 7-23 14-21 9-19 28 20 7 8 1 12 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00% 4-14 28.57% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 15-30 50.00% 3-9 33.33% 11-17 64.71%
Total 27-60 45.0% 7-23 30.4% 14-21 66.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0
Rochester (NY) 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jagodzinski,Logan * 37 7-12 1-4 0-0 1-7 8 4 3 4 1 0 15
13  Wiele,Matt & 26 5-7 0-1 2-6 1-3 4 4 2 4 0 0 12
15 Adetosoye, Tomiwa * 25 2-5 0-1 5-5 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 1 9
01 Jackson,Andrew o 27 3-8 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 8
21  Kershner,Mitchell * 28 1-5 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 1 3
04 Oprea,Corvin 20 4-6 1-2 5-5 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 14
03 McEachern,Ethan 14 1-2 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
24  Amsellem,C.]. 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 0 3
00 Knight,Josiah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33  Ackles,David 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-48 5-18 17-24 8-26 34 18 13 19 1 2 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-29 65.52% 3-9 33.33% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 6-19 31.58% 2-9 22.22% 13-20 65.00%
Total 25-48 52.1% 5-18 27.8% 17-24 70.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Brandeis

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rochester (NY)

GOOD LAYUP by USING,AEDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADUSEI,SAM
TURNOVER by OTOO,GILBERT

FOUL by OTOO,GILBERT

GOOD 3PTR by BENDER,JAKE
ASSIST by ADUSEI,SAM
FOUL by ADUSEI,SAM

SUB OUT by ADUSEI,SAM
SUB IN by PEREZ,ENRIQUE

FOUL by PEREZ,ENRIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by USING,AEDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ENRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by BENDER,JAKE

SUB OUT by WALTERS,KYLE

SUB OUT by PEREZ,ENRIQUE

SUB IN by ADUSEI,SAM

SUB IN by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID

SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN
SUB IN by ZENE,QURON
GOOD LAYUP by ADUSEI,SAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ADUSEI,SAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by OTOO,GILBERT
SUB IN by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by ZENE,QURON
SUB OUT by ADUSEI,SAM
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN
GOOD FT by ZENE,QURON

TURNOVER by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

19:56
19:39
19:08
18:56
18:56
18:41
18:32
18:28
18:00
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:43
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:11
16:54
16:33
16:28
16:14
16:14
16:14
16:14
16:14
16:14
16:14
16:14
16:14
16:00
15:58
15:58
15:47
15:35

15:17

14:54
14:54
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:25
14:06
14:06
14:06

0-2

2-2

2-4
5-4

5-6

5-7
7-7
7-9

10-9

12-9
12-11

12-13

13-13

14-13
14-15

H2

H2
V1

H1

H2

H2

V1

V3
V1

H1

V1
H1

GOOI? LAYUP by JACKSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA

MISS JUMPER by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

STEAL by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WIELE,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by WIELE,MATT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
GOOD LAYUP by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA

GOOD JUMPER by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
SUB OUT by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
SUB IN by OPREA,CORVIN
SUB IN by AMSELLEM,C.].

TURNOVER by JACKSON,ANDREW
FOUL by AMSELLEM,C.J.

GOOD JUMPER by WIELE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMSELLEM,C.J.

REBOUND DEF by AMSELLEM,C.J.

GOOD LAYUP by OPREA,CORVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIELE,MATT

FOUL by WIELE,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by WIELE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMSELLEM,C.J.

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by WIELE,MATT



FOUL by EDWARDS,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by ZENE,QURON

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by CADOGAN,MATTHEW (fastbreak)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ETHAN
FOUL by EDWARDS,ETHAN
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by BENDER,JAKE

SUB IN by ADUSEI,SAM

SUB IN by OTOO,GILBERT

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN

TURNOVER by ZENE,QURON

STEAL by OTOO,GILBERT

SUB OUT by ZENE,QURON

SUB IN by USING,AEDAN

GOOD JUMPER by USING,AEDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

SUB IN by BENDER,JAKE
SUB OUT by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by BENDER,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by USING,AEDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID
SUB IN by WALTERS,KYLE

STEAL by WALTERS,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by USING,AEDAN
REBOUND OFF by OTOO,GILBERT
MISS 3PTR by ADUSEI,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19-20
19-22

19-23

19-26

H1
H3

H 4

H7

SUB OUT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
SUB IN by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
SUB IN by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
SUB IN by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

GOOD 3PTR by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
ASSIST by OPREA,CORVIN

REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN
MISS 3PTR by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

MISS 3PTR by AMSELLEM,C.J.

MISS LAYUP by KERSHNER,MITCHELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

GOOD JUMPER by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

ASSIST by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

TURNOVER by AMSELLEM,C.].

SUB OUT by AMSELLEM,C.].
SUB IN by ACKLES,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by OPREA,CORVIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by OPREA,CORVIN

FOUL by ACKLES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
SUB OUT by OPREA,CORVIN

SUB IN by WIELE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

TURNOVER by MCEACHERN,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ACKLES,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

FOUL by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
SUB OUT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
SUB OUT by ACKLES,DAVID

SUB IN by JACKSON,ANDREW



SUB OUT by WALTERS,KYLE

SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN

SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN

SUB IN by ZENE,QURON

MISS JUMPER by ZENE,QURON(in the paint)

STEAL by EDWARDS,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by ADUSEI,SAM(fastbreak)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by ZENE,QURON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ZENE,QURON

ASSIST by EDWARDS,ETHAN

STEAL by ADUSEI,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OTOO,GILBERT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ZENE,QURON

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by ADUSEI,SAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADUSEI,SAM

SUB OUT by OTOO,GILBERT

SUB OUT by ZENE,QURON

SUB IN by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID
SUB IN by CADOGAN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by USING,AEDAN

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN

STEAL by EDWARDS,ETHAN

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN

02:47
02:47
02:47
02:28

02:20

22-26

22-29

22-31

24-31

26-31

26-33

26-35

28-35

28-37

28-39

28-41

H4

H7

H9

H7

H5

H7

H9

H7

H9

H11

SUB IN by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA

REBOUND DEF by WIELE,MATT
TURNOVER by WIELE,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ANDREW
ASSIST by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA

REBOUND DEF by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
GOOD DUNK by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JOSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIELE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
GOOD DUNK by WIELE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by WIELE,MATT

SUB OUT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
SUB IN by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
SUB IN by OPREA,CORVIN

SUB IN by AMSELLEM,C.].

REBOUND DEF by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
TURNOVER by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by CADOGAN,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by USING,AEDAN
GOOD LAYUP by USING,AEDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by USING,AEDAN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by BENDER,JAKE
SUB IN by WALTERS,KYLE
SUB IN by PEREZ,ENRIQUE

MISS JUMPER by USING,AEDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by PEREZ,ENRIQUE

MISS 3PTR by CADOGAN,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KYLE
MISS FT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Brandeis

02:03
01:44
01:44
01:38
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:31
01:30
01:30
01:20
01:13
01:13
00:40
00:36
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:04

28-43 H 15

30-43 H13

30-44 H 14

30-45 H 15

31-45 H14

REBOUND DEF by AMSELLEM,C.].
GOOD LAYUP by AMSELLEM,C.J.(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

BLOCK by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

GOOD FT by OPREA,CORVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN

SUB OUT by AMSELLEM, C.J.

SUB IN by WIELE,MATT

SUB IN by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

GOOD FT by OPREA,CORVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by OPREA,CORVIN
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by WIELE,MATT
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ANDREW

FOUL by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JOSIAH
SUB IN by MCEACHERN,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ANDREW

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rochester (NY)

SUB OUT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID
SUB OUT by CADOGAN,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ENRIQUE

SUB IN by ADUSEI,SAM

SUB IN by BENDER,JAKE

SUB IN by OTOO,GILBERT

MISS LAYUP by ADUSEI,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN

SUB OUT by WALTERS,KYLE

SUB IN by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

MISS FT by USING,AEDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by USING,AEDAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by OTOO,GILBERT

MISS JUMPER by BENDER,JAKE(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:23

19:08
19:03
19:03
19:03
19:03
19:03
18:40
18:32
18:08

32-45 H 13

32-48 H 16

SUB OUT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
SUB IN by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA

TURNOVER by WIELE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
MISS LAYUP by WIELE,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

GOOD 3PTR by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA



FOUL by BENDER,JAKE 18:02
18:02 32-49 H 17 GOOD FT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by OTOO,GILBERT 18:02
SUB IN by ZENE,QURON 18:02
18:02 32-50 H 18 GOOD FT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by CADOGAN,MATTHEW 17:52
17:52 STEAL by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
FOUL by USING,AEDAN 17:49
17:49 32-51 H 19 GOOD FT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ADUSEI,SAM 17:49
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN 17:49
17:49 32-52 H20 GOOD FT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by TEAM 17:21
17:08 MISS 3PTR by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by CADOGAN,MATTHEW =
17:02 FOUL by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
MISS FT by EDWARDS,ETHAN(fastbreak) 17:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BENDER,JAKE 17:02
SUB OUT by CADOGAN,MATTHEW 17:02
SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN 17:02
SUB IN by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 17:02
SUB IN by WALTERS,KYLE 17:02
SUB IN by OTOO,GILBERT 17:02
MISS FT by EDWARDS,ETHAN(fastbreak) 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ANDREW
FOUL by OTOO,GILBERT 16:48
16:38 MISS JUMPER by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID =
MISS 3PTR by OTOO,GILBERT 16:29
= REBOUND DEF by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
16:08 TURNOVER by WIELE,MATT
STEAL by EDWARDS,ETHAN 16:08
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN(fastbreak) 16:02 35-52 H 17
FOUL by EDWARDS,ETHAN 15:51
15:51 SUB OUT by WIELE,MATT
15:51 SUB OUT by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
15:51 SUB IN by OPREA,CORVIN
15:51 SUB IN by AMSELLEM,C.J.
15:47 MISS 3PTR by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ETHAN(in the paint) 15:30
REBOUND OFF by OTOO,GILBERT o
MISS LAYUP by OTOO,GILBERT(in the paint) 15:26
= REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN
15:08 MISS 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN
= REBOUND OFF by AMSELLEM,C.J.
15:03 TURNOVER by AMSELLEM,C.].
STEAL by ZENE,QURON 15:03
GOOD 3PTR by ZENE,QURON 14:47 38-52 H 14
14:29 SUB OUT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
14:29 SUB IN by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
14:24 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OTOO,GILBERT 14:11
= REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN
13:44 TURNOVER by JACKSON,ANDREW
STEAL by EDWARDS,ETHAN 13:44
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN 13:40
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,ETHAN =
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ETHAN(in the paint) 13:36 40-54 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:35

13:35 SUB OUT by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN



SUB OUT by WALTERS,KYLE
SUB IN by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by OTOO,GILBERT
MISS LAYUP by OTOO,GILBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OTOO,GILBERT
GOOD LAYUP by OTOO,GILBERT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OTOO,GILBERT
SUB IN by USING,AEDAN
MISS LAYUP by USING,AEDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by USING,AEDAN

GOOD FT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID

GOOD FT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID

STEAL by USING,AEDAN
GOOD JUMPER by CADOGAN,MATTHEW(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

BLOCK by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ZENE,QURON

GOOD LAYUP by CADOGAN,MATTHEW(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID

SUB IN by ADUSEI,SAM

FOUL by ZENE,QURON

MISS LAYUP by USING,AEDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN
SUB IN by BENDER,JAKE

SUB IN by OTOO,GILBERT

GOOD LAYUP by ADUSEI,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ADUSEI,SAM

SUB OUT by CADOGAN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID

13:35
13:35
13:35
13:09

13:00
12:57
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:29
12:25
12:25
12:24
12:24
12:24
12:24
12:16
12:16
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
11:44
11:44
11:39
11:39
11:28
11:19
11:10
10:43
10:43
10:39
10:39

10:39

10:26

10:08
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57

42-54 H12
43-54 H11
44-54 H 10
46-54 H8
47-54 H7
47-56 H9
49-56 H7
49-59 H 10
51-59 H8
52-59 H7

SUB IN by WIELE,MATT

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ANDREW

TURNOVER by JACKSON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by WIELE,MATT
TURNOVER by WIELE,MATT

FOUL by WIELE,MATT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by OPREA,CORVIN

FOUL by JACKSON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
SUB OUT by AMSELLEM,C.].

SUB IN by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
SUB IN by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
SUB IN by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

MISS LAYUP by OPREA,CORVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by OPREA,CORVIN
GOOD LAYUP by OPREA,CORVIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KERSHNER,MITCHELL(in the paint)

MISS FT by WIELE,MATT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WIELE,MATT

REBOUND OFF by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
GOOD 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN

ASSIST by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
TURNOVER by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

SUB OUT by OPREA,CORVIN
SUB IN by JACKSON,ANDREW

FOUL by WIELE,MATT



FOUL by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 09:44

SUB OUT by ZENE,QURON 09:44
SUB IN by USING,AEDAN 09:44
09:44 52-60 H8 GOOD FT by WIELE,MATT
09:44 MISS FT by WIELE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN --
09:18 FOUL by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
09:11 FOUL by WIELE,MATT
GOOD FT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 09:11 53-60 H7
09:11 SUB OUT by WIELE,MATT
09:11 SUB IN by AMSELLEM,C.].
MISS FT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 09:11
== REBOUND DEF by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
08:39 MISS 3PTR by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:27 TURNOVER by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
STEAL by USING,AEDAN 08:27
GOOD LAYUP by ADUSEI,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:23 55-60 HS5
ASSIST by USING,AEDAN ==
07:58 FOUL by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
07:58 TURNOVER by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN 07:58
SUB IN by ZENE,QURON 07:58
GOOD LAYUP by ADUSEI,SAM(in the paint) 07:42 57-60 H3
SUB OUT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 07:34
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN 07:34
07:26 MISS JUMPER by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADUSEI,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by ADUSEI,SAM 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN
FOUL by ZENE,QURON 07:06
07:06 MISS FT by JACKSON,ANDREW

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:06 57-61 H4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ANDREW

07:06 SUB OUT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
07:06 SUB IN by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by ADUSEI,SAM(in the paint) 06:36 59-61 H?2
FOUL by ZENE,QURON 06:26
06:26 59-62 H3 GOOD FT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
06:26 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ANDREW
06:26 SUB IN by OPREA,CORVIN
06:26 59-63 H4 GOOD FT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by OTOO,GILBERT 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN
05:43 MISS 3PTR by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by OTOO,GILBERT 05:36
REBOUND OFF by BENDER,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by AMSELLEM,C.].
FOUL by EDWARDS,ETHAN 05:10
05:10 MISS FT by AMSELLEM,C.J.
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by OTOO,GILBERT 05:10
SUB OUT by ZENE,QURON 05:10
SUB IN by CADOGAN,MATTHEW 05:10
SUB IN by USING,AEDAN 05:10
05:10 59-64 H5 GOOD FT by AMSELLEM,C.].
04:53 FOUL by AMSELLEM,C.J.
04:53 SUB OUT by AMSELLEM,C.J.
04:53 SUB IN by WIELE,MATT

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN 04:53



SUB IN by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 04:53

MISS FT by BENDER,JAKE 04:53
= REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN

FOUL by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 04:37

04:37 59-65 H6 GOOD FT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN

04:37 MISS FT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN =
GOOD LAYUP by USING,AEDAN(in the paint) 04:25 61-65 H4
ASSIST by ADUSEI,SAM =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:25

04:04 61-67 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KERSHNER,MITCHELL

03:50 FOUL by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
GOOD FT by USING,AEDAN 03:50 62-67 H5
03:50 SUB OUT by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
03:50 SUB IN by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
GOOD FT by USING,AEDAN 03:50 63-67 H4
FOUL by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 03:42
03:42 63-68 H5 GOOD FT by WIELE,MATT
SUB OUT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 03:42
SUB IN by WALTERS,KYLE 03:42
03:42 MISS FT by WIELE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by CADOGAN,MATTHEW -
03:32 SUB OUT by WIELE,MATT
03:32 SUB IN by AMSELLEM,C.J.
SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN 03:32
SUB IN by ZENE,QURON 03:32
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,KYLE 03:14
REBOUND OFF by ADUSEI,SAM -
GOOD 3PTR by BENDER,JAKE 02:56 66-68 H 2
ASSIST by ADUSEI,SAM =
02:34 TURNOVER by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
GOOD JUMPER by ZENE,QURON 02:05 68-68
01:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:56 SUB OUT by AMSELLEM,C.J.
01:56 SUB IN by WIELE,MATT
SUB OUT by CADOGAN,MATTHEW 01:56
SUB OUT by ZENE,QURON 01:56
SUB IN by OTOO,GILBERT 01:56
SUB IN by USING,AEDAN 01:56
01:43 MISS 3PTR by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BENDER,JAKE 01:16 70-68 V2
FOUL by USING,AEDAN 00:49
00:49 70-69 V1 GOOD FT by OPREA,CORVIN
00:49 70-70 GOOD FT by OPREA,CORVIN
GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,JAKE(in the paint) 00:23 72-70 V2
SUB OUT by WALTERS,KYLE 00:23
SUB IN by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 00:23
00:23 SUB OUT by KERSHNER,MITCHELL
00:23 SUB IN by JACKSON,ANDREW
00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:19 FOUL by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA
00:19 TURNOVER by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
00:19 SUB OUT by WIELE,MATT
00:19 SUB IN by KNIGHT,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID 00:19
SUB IN by CADOGAN,MATTHEW 00:19
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19
00:16 FOUL by JACKSON,ANDREW
GOOD FT by USING,AEDAN 00:16 73-70 V3

00:16 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JOSIAH



SUB OUT by CADOGAN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID
GOOD FT by USING,AEDAN

SUB OUT by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID
SUB IN by CADOGAN,MATTHEW

MISS FT by ADUSEI,SAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CADOGAN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by PEREZ-MIRALLES,DAVID
GOOD FT by ADUSEI,SAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

16
16
16
16
11
11
11
11
11
11

00:06
00:06

00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:00

74-70
74-72

75-72

V4
V2

V3

SUB IN by WIELE,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by WIELE,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WIELE,MATT

SUB IN by KNIGHT,JOSIAH

FOUL by JAGODZINSKI,LOGAN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JOSIAH

SUB IN by WIELE,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADETOSOYE, TOMIWA
SUB IN by MCEACHERN,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by WIELE,MATT



